



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.2 OF 2025

SANDIP ADHAR PATIL
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.
AGP for Respondents No.2 to 4 : Ms. P.J. Bharad

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 27.01.2025

PER COURT:

The petitioner is espousing a public cause and seeking respondent No.5 – Insurance Company to compensate the farmers pursuant to the report submitted by the Collector – Jalgaon dated 26.02.2024 holding 6686 farmers entitled to receive the insured sum in accordance with the contract and the policy.

2. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable on 24.02.2025. Learned AGP waives service for respondents No.2 to 4.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)