



8164.19wp etc await service

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 8164 OF 2019

**ANNASAHEB JAGANNATH SALUNKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6319 OF 2023
IN WP/8164/2019

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 9716 OF 2024
3 WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2025
4 WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2025
5 WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2025
6 WRIT PETITION NO. 1033 OF 2025
7 WRIT PETITION NO. 1261 OF 2025
8 WRIT PETITION NO. 1267 OF 2025
9 WRIT PETITION NO. 1280 OF 2025

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12595 OF 2023
10 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2025
11 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 2 OF 2025

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
AND**

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 24th February, 2025

PER COURT:

Await service to the respective respondents in all these petitions for a period of five weeks. Interim relief, if granted earlier, to continue till the next date. Leave is granted to serve unserved respondents privately.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

sjk