



(1)

DPT 26.6

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 26th June, 2025

PC. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
936 WRIT PETITION NO. 3138 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3568 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3579 OF 2019 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2023 939 WRIT PETITION NO. 1326 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3998 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6178 OF 2023 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 3864 OF 2023 942 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2023 943 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 2 OF 2025	...24.07.2025 in due admission category
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 12028 OF 2017 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 2662 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13625 OF 2022 IN CA/13539/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13624 OF 2022 IN CA/13539/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13539 OF 2019 IN WP/2662/2019	...25.07.2025 in due admission category

<p>947 WRIT PETITION NO. 7104 OF 2019 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 11973 OF 2019 949 WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7227 OF 2021 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 7802 OF 2021 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 7886 OF 2021 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 8114 OF 2021 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 8310 OF 2021 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 8460 OF 2021</p>	
<p>955 WRIT PETITION NO. 8502 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8554 OF 2021 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8586 OF 2021 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2021 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 10056 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3732 OF 2024 IN WP/10056/2021 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 10102 OF 2021 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 10469 OF 2021 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 10972 OF 2021 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 11741 OF 2021 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 12822 OF 2021 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2021</p>	<p>...28.07.2025 in due admission category</p>
<p>965 WRIT PETITION NO. 14879 OF 2021 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 1901 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5911 OF 2025 IN WP/1901/2023 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2023 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 3773 OF 2023 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2023 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2023 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 4259 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 4779 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 6844 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 8236 OF 2023</p>	<p>...29.07.2025 in due admission category</p>

<p>975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025 IN WP/8283/2023</p> <p>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8318 OF 2023</p> <p>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 8512 OF 2023</p> <p>978 WRIT PETITION NO. 8708 OF 2023</p> <p>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023</p> <p>980 WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11907 OF 2023 IN WP/9076/2023</p> <p>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10079 OF 2023</p> <p>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 10356 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3562 OF 2024 IN WP/10356/2023</p> <p>983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12126 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1038 OF 2025 IN WP/12126/2023</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6111 OF 2024 IN WP/12126/2023</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6114 OF 2024 IN WP/12126/2023</p>	<p>...30.07.2025 in due admission category</p>
<p>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 14704 OF 2023</p> <p>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 15510 OF 2023</p> <p>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 15685 OF 2023</p> <p>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2025</p> <p>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2737 OF 2025 IN WP/1416/2025</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4749 OF 2025 IN WP/1416/2025</p> <p>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5971 OF 2017</p> <p>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 6751 OF 2025</p> <p>992 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 100 OF 2018</p>	<p>...31.07.2025 in due admission category</p>

<p>993 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 54 OF 2019 994 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 29 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4359 OF 2022</p>	
<p>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 3643 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6346 OF 2025 IN WP/3643/2021</p> <p>996 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2882 OF 2025 IN RAST/5079/2025</p> <p>997 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3036 OF 2025 IN WP/9532/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9532 OF 2022</p> <p>998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3100 OF 2025 IN RAST/4233/2025</p> <p>999 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3105 OF 2025 IN WP/13732/2023</p> <p>1000 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 170 OF 2024 IN CA/5834/2023 WITH REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 287 OF 2023 IN CA/13815/2023</p>	<p>...01.08.2025 in due orders category</p>

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]