

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

963 WRIT PETITION NO. 2627 OF 2025

Dadasaheb Rambhau Bansode And Others

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 11 MARCH 2026**

**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 2627 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 5493 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 12803 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2996 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 4690 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 4861 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4885 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 5570 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6087 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7827 OF 2025	17.07.2026
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7829 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7844 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7966 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3293 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 7970 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 8161 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 8191 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8206 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 8226 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 8237 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 8349 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8348 OF 2025	20.07.2026
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 8354 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 8378 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 8958 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 9082 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9188 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9178 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 9218 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9226 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9295 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9499 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 9867 OF 2025	21.07.2026
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 9868 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9913 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 10078 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 10089 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10098 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10104 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 10112 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10945 OF	22.07.2026

<p>2025 IN WP/10112/2025  <b>1000</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10264 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10266 OF 2025  <b>1001</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10269 OF 2025  <b>1002</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10303 OF 2025</p>	<b>22.07.2026</b>
<p><b>1003</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10356 OF 2025  <b>1004</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10365 OF 2025  <b>1005</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10392 OF 2025  <b>1006</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10401 OF 2025  <b>1007</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10423 OF 2025  <b>1008</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2025  <b>1009</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10425 OF 2025  <b>1010</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10435 OF 2025  <b>1011</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10442 OF 2025  <b>1012</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10443 OF 2025</p>	<b>23.07.2026</b>
<p><b>1013</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10444 OF 2025  <b>1014</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10445 OF 2025  <b>1015</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10452 OF 2025  <b>1016</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10601 OF 2025  <b>1017</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10979 OF 2025  <b>1018</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2025  <b>1019</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11461 OF 2025  <b>1020</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11963 OF 2025  <b>1021</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11967 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11969 OF 2025  <b>1022</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12184 OF 2025</p>	<b>24.07.2026</b>
<p><b>1023</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12225 OF 2025  <b>1024</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12239 OF 2025  <b>1025</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12260 OF 2025  <b>1026</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12333 OF 2025  <b>1027</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12419 OF 2025  <b>1028</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12453 OF 2025  <b>1029</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12529 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12505 OF 2025 IN WP/12529/2025  <b>1030</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12581 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2925 OF 2026 IN WP/12581/2025  <b>1031</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12794 OF 2025  <b>1032</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12795 OF 2025</p>	<b>27.07.2026</b>
<p><b>1033</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12802 OF 2025  <b>1034</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12854 OF 2025  <b>1035</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12959 OF 2025  <b>1036</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13312 OF 2025  <b>1037</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13729 OF 2025  <b>1038</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13826 OF 2025  <b>1039</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14170 OF 2025  <b>1040</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14264 OF 2025  <b>1041</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14318 OF 2025  <b>1042</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15338 OF 2025</p>	<b>28.07.2026</b>
<p><b>1043</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15349 OF 2025  <b>1044</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15526 OF 2025  <b>1045</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 197 OF 2026  <b>1046</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 210 OF 2026 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2940 OF 2026 IN WP/210/2026  <b>1047</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1076 OF 2026  <b>1048</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1079 OF 2026  <b>1049</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2026  <b>1050</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1430 OF 2026  <b>1051</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2026  <b>1052</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1984 OF 2026</p>	<b>29.07.2026</b>
<p><b>1053</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2006 OF 2026  <b>1054</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2022  <b>1055</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 53 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7280 OF 2025 IN FCA/53/2025  <b>1056</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 49 OF 2021  <b>1057</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 69 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7604 OF 2025 IN PIL/69/2021</p>	<b>30.07.2026</b>

<b>1058</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2023 <b>1059</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 2 OF 2025 <b>1060</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2025	<b>30.07.2026</b>
<b>1069</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10700 OF 2025 <b>1070</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11554 OF 2025 <b>1071</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2024 <b>1072</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2025 <b>1073</b> PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 99 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11585 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6815 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2023 IN WP/11585/2021 <b>1074</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2917 OF 2026 IN WPST/16938/2025 <b>1075</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2921 OF 2026 IN WPST/16937/2025 <b>1076</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2024 <b>1077</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 183 OF 2026 IN FCA/77/2024 <b>1078</b> FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2019 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 35 OF 2021 IN FCA/32/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3221 OF 2019 IN FCA/32/2019	<b>31.07.2026</b>

**[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]**  
**JUDGE**